KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

KOLAR Document ID: 1633478

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M—

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 3553

name: Citation Oil & Gas Corp.

Address 1: 14077 CUTTEN RD

Address 2 PO BOX 690688

15-163-01626-00-01

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

NWNWNWNE  goc 11 iy, 9 s. R.19 [ Jeast Fwest
319 Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section

City: HOUSTON State:Tx

Contact Person: J€SSICa Zarco

2ip 77269, 0688

phone: (281 ) 891-1000

2358 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

County: Rooks

Lease Name: BARRY LKC UT Well #: 6-06

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _10peka (Perfs): 3108-3114
Formation: Toronto (Perfs): 3156-3161
Formation: LKC (Perfs): _3174-3373
Formation: Arbuckle (Perfs): 3421-3429
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: 1 Op€Ka BoPD: O MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 10
Formation: 1 OFONtO 80PD: 3 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 10
Formation: I—KC BOPD: 5 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 317
Formation: ArbUCkIe BOPD: 15 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 117
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: May 131 2022

Approved By:_CeLena Peterson Date; 06/01/2022

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
Account # Order Number Identification Order PO Amount Cols Depth
94628 253112 Print Legal Ad - IPL0070355 $270.82 1 461

Attention: CITATION OIL

CITATION OIL & GAS CORP.
P.0.BOX 690688
HOUSTON, TX 77269

LEGAL PUBLICATION
STATE CORPORATION COM-
MISSION OF THE STATE OF

KANSAS
COUNTY OF ROOKS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICA-
TION
RE: Citation Oil & Gas Corp. - - Appli-
cation for Commingling of Production
or Fluids in the Barry LKC Unit 6-06,
located in Rooks County, Kansas.
TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners,
and all persons whoever concerned.
You, and each of you, are hereby no-
tified that Citation Oil & Gas Corp. has
filed an Application for Commingling
of Production or Fluids in Topeka, To-
ronto, LKC, and Arbuckle formations
at the Barry LKC Unit 6-06 lease,
located in the NW NW NE of Sec-
tion 11, T9S-R19W, Rooks County,
Kansas.
Any persons who object to or protest
this application shall be required to
file their objections or protest with
the Conservation Division of the State
Corporation Commission of the State
of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from
the date of this publication. These pro-
tests shall be filed pursuant to Com-
mission regulations and must state
specific reasons why the grant of the
application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas. All
persons interested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall
govern themselves accordingly.
Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
P O Box 690688
Houston, TX 77269-0688
(281) 891-1564
IPLO070355
Apr 26 2022

In The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick

No. of Insertions: 1
Beginning Issue of:  04/26/2022
Ending Issue of: 04/26/2022
STATE OF KANSAS)

SS
County of Sedgwick)

Hayley Martin, of lawful age, being first duly sworn,
deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk of The
Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published in the City of
Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and having
a general paid circulation on a daily basis in said County,
which said newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more than
one year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said newspaper has
been entered as second class mail matter at the United
States Post Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and entire
Morning issue of said The Wichita Eagle from 04/26/2022
to 04/26/2022.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing s true and correct.
DATED: 04/26/2022

Notary Publicin and for the state of Texas, residing in
Dallas County

el

STEFHHSHTITBEAHD

-"3/} Miﬂﬂ!i?ﬁﬂ

""'-».
_.s

Extra charge for lost or duplicate affidavits.
Legal document please do not destroy!



10

BARRY

HASTNEER

mgrwn
mzuuu I
TN.E_FAW

J.CLTHYFAULT A
wzmun Z

15

|
L
|

g

R;DER

RUDER

R;DER m;ﬂwa

vsésm SypsKr
|
|
;Em
ceprow
Z ngNsw
|
e
2 sy
Mcg\m SLstmstmﬁ.m sLA:serw
noyomy S SUARSKY
. s ) SuASKYD JGiek
5 T
Gguomey
3 -
WAUDE 8 LiNbQUIST
Jig . 15 . o" s JEg SR oEsBiEN
g e e . ES
Ingvo LoqusT
NoyoTIY  cNgwoTNY 0
¢ s sippsky | 6 g " SLAASKY SLAJISKY SLANSKY ]
& ;' e [ ) ° ® &
Rogrooi. S py— )
; g 7 o o ool 9% oo | agew REMNG  JGGKA oK
0 < oz L4
RosTOOIL B/ RoSTOGILAY
ROgTOCIL 66-16 23 6-1 24 GICK Gk GICK
; 2 - - 3
‘ Q e ¥ ® /éw ® ©
ROSTOCIL/B/ ROSTOCIL/AI ROSTOCIL/Al  ROSTOCIL & GicK. o
éo e $ ROS Toan ) 25 o OB Jeick sjck elcK D
; ’ e ¢ ¢
\ ° P S d Q)
g
‘ POSTICILB RGSJOCIL  RQSTROBTOMDSYOCIL /A% ® sarryBOWRO. 1 » J GICK GjeK
14 - 7 2
‘ e 1 4 °® ¢ (o} A b4 o °
BARRY LKC\M
(i
DAN BARRY &/ o B - ]
ST0CID ROSTOCL  ROSTOGIL /61 DAN BARRY 1/ |
Rosy ROSJOCIL 'C DAN gARRY A 1 6 2 i b THOS JELIN
L . -
ROSTPO™ Cosgoci BARRY A
® y
\ Rogocrc @
RosTo0L I f o
T ROSTOCI/C/ DAN BARRY /C/ BERRY 8 4 7 T fpNeK JEINEK JELNEK JELNEK
\ o + © o 4 6
o RosTocL G i
e DAN BERRY 1 e oy [/ segnex
|
®
seER JenEk
é n; ek ‘2’
e

s O T :m Hupers
®
m im m iﬁs i ;:m
HXERS
HugERs  Hugers  coryHiaels
3 °

mémuu MEFAUU

Laporr ryoer ~yoe
[ 2 [ ]
wayory wyory | ryoes ryoeR | e
+ FANIR ¢ e ¥
[ 2
Lgory RER R RgoER | AT THYpULTE
i o o o s ¥ “ ‘ 1
[ d
LADRY LANDRY RYDER RYpER RYDER ‘w AULT
i 1 ° ° ‘ é
KABA FpBA BOISVERT BOIVERT BOISVERT
i [ ] [ J @
sopgver
Kgea BOSVERT  pogeeRT @ sogverr | eoisvert
° ® ° ° i
CHEMABA im Ei:;i/gm BOJVERT  gojsVERT ﬁizm e
@
- Jrre——
. Y rigens BARRY UNIT
cowverT
° Rooks County, Kansas
CERROW F CERROW F CERROW| THYFAULT
L ¢ R
’ ‘ Well No. 6-06
CEROW F CERROW F CERROW
+ + ¢ e m m m
f"w ‘ TR = __—|




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DiVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
Seplember 1999
Form Must Be Typed

Operator: License # 32754

Name: Elysium Energy, L.L.C.

Address: 1625 Broadway, Suite 2000

CitylState/Zip: Denver, CO 80202

APl No. 15 -
County: _Rooks

_ NW NW NE gg¢. 11 Twp. 2 s r19 ] East[¥] West
330

feet from S / @ (circle one) Line of Section

Purchaser: NCRA

Operator Gontact Person: Chris Gottschalk

Phone: (785 ) 434-4638
Contractor: Name: Chito

License; 32028

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

2310

feet from €)/ W (circle one) Line of Seclion

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone)  NE SE NW SW

Lease Name: . Barry LKC Unit Well #.6-6
Field Name: Barry

Producing Formation; LKC

Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: 2000

Total Depth: 3429"__ plug Back Total Depth: 338"

New Well Re-Entry v Workover
v_ i SWD Slow Temp. Abd.

Gas ENHR ______ SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator: Continental Oil

Well Name: Barry #6

Original Comp. Date: M_ Original Total Depth: &

_____ Deepening L Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Caommingled Dacket No
Dual Completion Dockel No.

___ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No

6/23/03 6/27/03

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Amount of Surface Pipe Sef and Cemented at 196 Feel
Multiple Stage Cementing Coliar Used? [ClYes [INo
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternale Il completion, cement circulated from

feet deplh to w. sx cmi.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride contentL ppm Fluidvolume________ bbis
Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operalor Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [] East [] west
County: Dockel No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplelion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in wriling and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the stalutes, rules and regulalions promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statemenis

herein are complelé apd ct to the best of my knowledge.
o
Signalure: TA= =,

KCC Office Use ONLY

Tille: _ €9 fﬁ% Engineer Date:__|123/2004

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

23rd July

Subscribed and gworn to before me Lhis day of

If Denied, Yes D Date:

— Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution




Side Two

Operator Name: Elysium Energy, L.L.C. Lease Name: Barry LKC Unit Well #: 6-6

sec. 1 Twp._ 9 s. r.19 [ East [v]West County: _Rooks

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cares. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperalure, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas fo surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes [ INo [JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []sample
(Attach Addifional Sheetls)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [1Yes [:l No
Cores Taken [(JYes [JNo
Electric Log Run [(JYes []No
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediale, production, etc.

. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of #Sacks Type and Percent
BACARSERE SN Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. / FL. Depth Cement Used Additives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforale
Prolect Casing
__ Pijug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Faot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforaied {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 Additional perfs in LKC 3182-88', 3232-38' 2250 gal 15% NE Acid & 2000# rock salt 3174'-
3373
TUBING RECORD Size Sef At Packer Al Liner Run
2-7/8" 3375 [ ves [v¥] No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method

6/27/03 [ Flowing Pumping [ GasLift (] other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 4.6 104
Disposilion of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
L)

[Jvented [ ]sold [_|UsedonLease ["] openHole Perf. [ | Dually Comp. [] commingled 3174-3373" (gross)

(If vented, Sumit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity;
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THIS FORM CONFORMS TO AF

33

FORM 861—REVISED

LANE

RADIOACTIVITY
LOG
COMPANY

WELLS

TTON FTId

FILE NO.oooooooe

NW=NW=-NE

11-9-19W

Location of Well

LOCATION: . N#NW-NE

COMPANY: CONTINENTAL OIL CO. 'g S
weLL: 458 Yo, ¢ €76 55
FIELD:. . BEEEEBARKY . z
COUNTY: 200KS STATE: KANSAS é
i

A,

SEC. 11-9-19W

AN

“

LOG MEAS. FROM

CABIE TCOL RIG FLOOR

L MET-$6-TT *04S =

Ny

“a1ad
TETIEM

TANYdWOD

9 "ON Anydd

100 110 TVINENIINOD

DRLG. MEAS. FROM oo _ExEy, 200 fL
;PERM DATUM oo e ELEV. oo
frype OF LOG. . GAMMA=RAY | NEUTRON. |0
RUN NO.. . 1 2
DATE ... ... 9=10=51....].. 9=10=81
TOTAL DEPTH (DRILLER)..... 322 322
EFFECTIVE DEPTH (DRILLER)........ .. 3410 L0
TOP OF LOGGED INTERVAL .| 3000 . 200
BOTTOM OF LOGGED INTERVAL ... .| 320 3bk20
TYPE OF FLUID IN HOLE oo | DRY. . DAY e
FLUID LEVEL .o L DRY DRY b b
MAXIMUM RECORDED TEMP... o SRS WU
NEUTRON SOURCE STRENGTH & TYPE._.|.. ... | 7ol 00 NSRRI N S
SOURCE SPACING — IN.._.. B8
LENGTH OF MEASURING DEVICE — IN..|...36 Qi
O.D. OF INSTRUMENT — IN......... 1.5/8 0 T2 T
TIME CONSTANT — SECONDS.......oo. .|, Hooo e e b
' LOGGING SPEED FT./MIN 30 o S P S
STATISTICAL VARIATION — INu.ooooooooeooec oo e e
SENSITIVITY REFERENCE .. oo, 274 275
RECORDED BY .o BUSH. ..o BUSE oo e
NWITNESSED BY .o . POWELL POWELL o]
CASING RECORD — INTERVAL ——
RUNNO. BITSIZE  CASING WT.—LB. FROM WELL RECORD FROM R/A LOG
,,,,, 1o e B2 M ZERO.TO3M2Y o TOe
____________________ i (o I S, (o NN
..... _TO... “TEL .
i = T T
.................................... _TO.. .TO

. LANE-WELLS TOTAL.DEPTH 3L2M .o

REMARKS OR OTHER DATA

_NOTE: _ RESET.TO CUSTOMERS. TOTAL.DEPTH 3W22 . .




Offset Operalors

Name: l.egal Description of Leasehoid:

Citation Oil & Gas Corp. is the only offset operator within NW NW NE of Section 11, T95-R19W, Rooks County, KS

at1/2 mile of the Barry LKC Unit 6-06.

I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corract to the best of my knowledge and belisf.

AR

Applicant ;Vﬁu.'y AuthorizeabAgant
26 ¢ April | 2022

Subscribed and sworn before me this day o
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DI & GAS CORP, WELLBORE SCHEMATIC
Lease: Barry LKC Well No. #6-06
API No. 15-163-01626 Status Active
Location: NW NW NE Sec 11-T9S-R19W
County: Rooks State: KS Field: Barry
10 3/4" D 3429' GL 2000’ Spud Date: 8/17/1951
32.75# PBTD 3429' KB 2000’ Comp Date: 9/4/1951
200 sx 196' Current Perfs/OH: 3174-3429' Current Zone: LKC and Arbuckle OH
Surface Equipment
Unit Make: IDECO |Unit Size: S 228
{} Csg Leak Oct'21 SL's of Unit  |34",44",54",64" SL Unitis in |64"
881-946"
6.25 BPM @ 325 PSI |Casing Breakdown
Size Grade / Wt Depth Cement
Surface 10 3/4" 32.75# 196" 200 sx
Production 51/2" 15.54# 3421' 200 sx
Production
Production
TOC @ 2670" Liner
Completion A bly
Qty Description Footage
1 2 7/8x8' tubing sub 8.00' 8.00'
97jts 27/8 3160.62" 3168.62"
TAC 27/8x5.5" 2.75' 3171.37"
1jt 27/8 32.55' 3203.92"
SN 27/8 1.10' 3205.02"
MA 27/8 6.00" 3211.02"
3211.02"
3211.02"
3211.02"
3211.02"
3211.02"
3211.02"
Proposed Perfs 3211.02'
Top D Total 3211.02"
3108-3114' (6")
RBP @ 3122' Rod Breakdown
(10/21) Qty Description Footage
Toronto 1 11/4x16' PR 10.00' 10.00'
3156-3161' (5") 3 1"x4',4',8' rod sub 16.00' 26.00'
28 1" rods 700.00° 726.00"
85 7/8 rods 2125.00' 2851.00"
13 1" rods 325.00 3176.00"
1 1"x2 2.00' 3178.00°
LKC Perfs 1 2 1/2x1 1/2x14 14.00' 3192.00°
"A" 3174-77' 1/90 3192.00°
"A" 3177-91' sqzd 8/59 3192.00°
"A" 3182-88'6/03 3192.00°
"B" 3210-26' sqzd 8/59 3192.00°
"B" 3212-22'1/90 3192.00°
"D" 3232-38'6/03 3192.00"
"F" 3254-62 1/90 Total 3192.00'
"F" 3265-68 sqzd 8/59
"H" 3306-17' sqzd 8/59 |Comments
" 3328-30' 1/90 6/27/13 Drill out CIBP @3394'- prepare for and polymer treat Arbuckle
"J" 3342-50' 1/90 10/16/13 Longstroke well
"K" 3366-74' sqzd 8/59 |10/22/13 Test tbg- had 1 hole, 1 bent and 1 blowout
"K" 3370-73' 1/90 9/4/14 Rod part on 92nd body break 3/4"; also- test tbg- had 3 holes, 10 blowouts; raised
tubing uphole; EOT @3233'
8/19/15 Rod part on 84th 3/4" body break; replaced 7- 1", 26- 7/8" and 30- 3/4" rods
11/13/15 Test thg- found 1 hole and 7 blowouts from 27th-101st joints
2/20/20 Tubing leak Switched out tubing and lowered SN to 3381.61"
51/2" 9/22/20 Tubing leak 3 holes, 1 blow out, 3 collers Change out and 5 7/8 rods
15.5# 200 sx 12/09/2020 Tubing Leak 1 H, 2 BO, 1 CNP, 3 pitted on inside. Moved SN up hole to 3198.04"
3421'/ to get chemical around.
Arbuckle OH 3421-29' |3/29/21 Change out tubing string ran new 2 7/8 tubing in.
11/12/21 Casing Leak Tubing tested good TA well
3429' TD
[PREPARED BY: LHP [ UPDATED: 11/12/2021
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o Affidavit of Publication

COUNTY SS.

Frank Mercer, being first duly sworn, deposes and
says: That he is publisher of the Plainville Times, a
weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and
published in and of general circulation in Rooks
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a

weekly basis in Rooks County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper i igi ica- : A Tl co@
\ewspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publica 50cgLe0GERETRY 6223
tion 0B S S DET B AT £ ® oR B
' §OF°2858,58%0, OFg=
: \ : ‘”5=-85‘“Eq,9§§'8'5§ Ex&3
Said newspaper is a weekly published one day a E‘E‘§='a LSsecE£Rc PP Ok~
. ; : S6o2280393=85E S <@
week and has been published continuously and uninter- SegGEl g gl aca = oER
. . . = >Z2 = a0 = o -
ruptedly in said county and state for a period of more 1 S S éiga Fgas=c B
. 5 z 3 i = ] 5 (= o) i=
than five years prior to the first publication of said é’gg 522%5¢ ggé Sggl s w
. 3 i ot = (= = 0= -
notice; and has been admitted at the post office of § 0@ Sg 2 gg 2 2-'5},’_, 5859 O 2
P . . “H3c0l <ok g ==
Plainville, Kansas, in said county as second class mat- = g E § £ogages se o E
ter. EXEFaf8lgs3hB28ao
by 2 WH:. o5 s5g.220s 5885¢
That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and Q g& LR 232 5 =2y Qﬁ-.f-_;"g g
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was published in the regular and entire issue of said ~ B3T3 35¢ gﬁéQE.‘:‘g 55258
et > = = —
: O P:B; G3Esenscs 5525s
newspaper for _0/¢ consecutive Wee K : < = G5 _8= E23 ;g% 2 282024
© CE0w0=Ccm O -3.""'_:
hE, : : Q Qe spSglacody foogo
the first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on - BsE 2 mé d-E 5o m.f g 2 ﬁ; £ =
- ] RS g eo 2L=%
[ 97 0 W3E2 B80S o8wE Z53Ec
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following dates: - : i Xk 2
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Subscribed and sworn to before me this th él
day of )4{3!‘! ‘ ol

=2

| By SUSANR KRILEY WM 4 ’[4_40},:)

Notary PUb"LCv; giiezg ;g'ﬁ})tary Public’s Signature U/

My Appt. Expires

My commission expires: _} e 5-‘ 013

Publication Fee $ 46,90
1,00

Affidavit, Notary's Fee $

Additional copies ___ @___$ :
Total Publication Fee $ L‘f 7 5 0




Conservation Division
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220
Wichita, KS 67202-1513
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Kansas

Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kec ks.gov/

Dwight D. Keen, Chair
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner
Andrew I. French, Commissioner

June 1, 2022

Jessica Zarco

Citation Qil & Gas Corp
14077 Cutten Rd
Houston, TX 77269-0688

RE:  Approved Commingling CO052201

Barry LKC UT 6-06
API No. 15-163-01626-00-01

Dear Ms. Zarco:

Laura Kelly, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K. A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the

15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow

(AOF).

Sincerely,

Production Department Supervisor



	Wellbore Schematic

	olicense: 3553
	oname: Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
	oaddr1: 14077 CUTTEN RD
	oaddr2: PO BOX 690688
	ocity: HOUSTON
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